Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Persons Served

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

257
124
371
6,378
3,095
0

400
52
154
234

203
62
334
5,700
2,925
0

410
52
180
200

208
54
297
5,238
1,708
0

379

2

211
219

Douglas

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2017

$367,726
$96,887
$2,009,851
$8,637,325
$578,068
$0
$785,886
$182,292
$3,763,848
$956,638

FY 2017
$17,378,522

FY 2018

$320,910
$157,646
$1,905,467
$7,704,071
$517,220
$0
$711,546
$244,327
$4,235,068
$761,567

FY 2018
$16,557,822

FY 2019

$300,807
$91,516
$1,632,763
$6,846,794
$628,257
$0
$468,492
$6,990
$5,067,619
$865,325

FY 2019
$15,908,564

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

2018 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

121,436
30,542
78,239
12,655

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov



