

Douglas

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
Avg. monthly persons	257	203	208	\$367,726	\$320,910	\$300,807
Avg. monthly adults	124	62	54	\$96,887	\$157,646	\$91,516
Avg. monthly children	371	334	297	\$2,009,851	\$1,905,467	\$1,632,763
Avg. monthly persons	6,378	5,700	5,238	\$8,637,325	\$7,704,071	\$6,846,794
Persons	3,095	2,925	1,708	\$578,068	\$517,220	\$628,257
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	400	410	379	\$785,886	\$711,546	\$468,492
Persons	52	52	2	\$182,292	\$244,327	\$6,990
Avg. monthly children	154	180	211	\$3,763,848	\$4,235,068	\$5,067,619
Avg. monthly children	234	200	219	\$956,638	\$761,567	\$865,325
Total of programs listed				FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
				\$17,378,522	\$16,557,822	\$15,908,564

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2018 County Population Estimates

Population	121,436
Under 20	30,542
20-64	78,239
65 & Over	12,655

